“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 
read with the Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment 
thereof, for the time being in force), a remuneration of ` 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Sixty Thousand only) be paid to 
M/s. Poddar & Co., Cost Accountants (having firm registration number 29474), the Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of 
Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March,